

Schedule of Fees for Services (including Co-op, and Course Related Fees) 2019-2020

Effective September 1, 2019 to August 31, 2020

Schedule of Fees for Services:

| Fees For Services | Amount |
|---|----------|
| Audit Fee (per 1.0FCE) | \$598.45 |
| Convocation Ceremony (non-refundable) | \$70.00 |
| Course Change (First Term) | \$16.00 |
| Course Change (Second Term) | \$16.00 |
| Degree Parchment Mailing Fee | \$25.00 |
| Degree Replacement Certificate | \$50.00 |
| Document Evaluation Fee (Charged to Prospective Students) | \$60.00 |
| Duplicate Student ID Card | \$15.00 |
| Duplicate Tax Receipt | \$10.00 |
| Fee to Clear an Incomplete | \$16.00 |
| Graduate Studies Application Fee | \$100.00 |
| International Application Fee | \$135.00 |
| International Wire Transfer Fee | \$75.00 |
| Late Gown Rental Fee | \$50.00 |
| Late Payment Fee (per missed payment deadline) | \$100.00 |
| Letter of Permission | \$100.00 |
| Letter of Verification/Degree Audit | \$50.00 |
| Missed/Deferred Exam Fee | \$35.00 |
| Office of Financial Services Miscellaneous Letter | \$20.00 |



| Office of the Registrar Miscellaneous Letter | \$20.00 |
|---|----------|
| Petition for Late Withdrawal Fee (per course) | \$35.00 |
| Pre-Collection Letter | \$20.00 |
| Program Change Fee | \$30.00 |
| Refund Administrative Fee | \$25.00 |
| Rental of academic gown & hood (non-refundable) | \$40.00 |
| Returned Cheque Fee | \$27.00 |
| Special Exam off campus: North America | \$175.00 |
| Special Examination (per paper) | \$100.00 |
| Statement of Account Print | \$10.00 |
| Student Appeals Fee (includes Academic and Code of Conduct appeals) | \$45.00 |
| Transcript (per copy) | \$15.00 |
| Undergraduate Application Fee (Part Time and Returning LU students) | \$50.00 |

Non-Refundable Deposits:

| Domestic: | Amount |
|----------------------------|----------|
| Undergraduate | \$200.00 |
| Undergraduate Juris Doctor | \$500.00 |
| Graduate | \$100.00 |
| Graduate MBA and MPH | \$500.00 |
| | |
| International: | Amount |
| Undergraduate | \$300.00 |
| Graduate | \$500.00 |



Co-op Fees:

Co-op Application Fees:

Co-op Education Base Application Fee: \$30.00

Co-op Education Late Application Fee (submitted after deadline): \$50.00

Co-op Program Participation Fees

All Co-op students (Canadian and International, undergraduate and graduate) are required to register for all three terms (Fall, Winter, Spring/Summer) and arrange to pay their non- refundable Co-op Program Participation fee per four month work term(s) in full upon registration. Final dates for registration and withdrawal from work terms without financial penalty are indicated in the Academic Schedule.

When a Co-op student is employed with the same employer for two or more consecutive work terms, the consecutive work terms will be equivalent to 50% of the Co-op Program Participation Fee.

| Participation Fee for V | Vork Terms | Potential Ancillary Fees* | Total |
|---|------------|---------------------------|------------------|
| First Work Term (Thunder Bay) | \$677.01 | \$35.47 | \$712.48 |
| Continuing Work Term Same Employer (Thunder Bay) | \$338.48 | \$17.74 | \$356.22 |
| First Work Term (Orillia) | \$677.01 | \$32.47 | \$ 709.48 |
| Continuing Work Term Same Employer (Orillia) | \$338.48 | \$16.24 | \$354.72 |



| * Co-Op Ancillary Fee Breakdown (Thunder Bay) | Code | First Work Term Amount | Continuing Work Term Amount | Opt-Out Potential? |
|---|-------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|
| ESSENTIAL FEES | | | | |
| LUSU Ombudsperson | SLUS2 | 0.98 | 0.49 | No |
| Essential Fees (Thunder Bay) Subtotal: | | 0.98 | 0.49 | |
| NON- ESSENTIAL FEES | | | | |
| LUSU Activity Fee | SLUSF | 15.45 | 7.72 | Yes |
| LUSU Academic and Advocacy Support and Services Fee | SLUS1 | 11.22 | 5.61 | Yes |
| Aboriginal Programming | SLRAB | 0.40 | 0.20 | Yes |
| AFCASA African Caribbean Student Assoc. | SLRAF | 0.10 | 0.05 | Yes |
| Nanabijou | SLRNA | 1.00 | 0.50 | Yes |
| Social Action | SLRSA | 0.40 | 0.20 | Yes |
| Sustainability | SLRSU | 1.10 | 0.55 | Yes |
| WUSC World University Service of Canada (Sponsor Refugee Students) | SLRWU | 1.40 | 0.70 | Yes |
| CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fee | SLCSF | 3.42 | 1.71 | Yes |
| NON- ESSENTIAL Fees Subtotal: | | 34.49 | 17.25 | |
| TOTAL Potential Ancillary Fees for Co-Op (Thunder Bay}: | | 35.47 | 17.74 | |

| * Co-Op Ancillary Fee Breakdown (Orillia) | Code | First Work Term Amount | Continuing Work Term Amount | Opt-Out Potential? |
|--|-------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|
| ESSENTIAL FEES | | | | |
| LUSU Ombudsperson | SLUS4 | 0.98 | 0.49 | No |
| Essential Fees (Orillia) Subtotal: | | 0.98 | 0.49 | |
| NON- ESSENTIAL FEES | | | | |
| LUSU Activity Fee | SLUSO | 15.45 | 7.72 | Yes |
| LUSU Academic and Advocacy Support and Services Fee | SLUS3 | 11 .22 | 5.61 | Yes |
| WUSC World University Service of Canada (Sponsor Refugee Students) | SLRWU | 1.40 | 0.70 | Yes |



| CFS (Canadian Federation of Students) Fee | SLCSF | 3.42 | 1.71 | Yes |
|---|-------|-------|-------|-----|
| NON-ESSENTIAL Fees (Orillia) Subtotal: | | 31.49 | 15.75 | |
| TOTAL Potential Ancillary Fees for Co-Op (Orillia): | | 32.47 | 16.24 | |

Course Related Fees:

Anthropology

| Course Fee | Amount |
|-----------------------------|----------|
| Lab Supplies | |
| ANTH 3118, 3133, 3815, 3817 | \$15.00 |
| ANTH 3134, 3136, 4219, 4450 | \$25.00 |
| ANTH 3138 | \$37.00 |
| Archeology Field School | |
| ANTH 3801 | \$610.00 |

Biology

| Course Fee | Amount |
|---|------------|
| Lab Supplies | |
| BIOL 1110, 1130,2011,2012,2030,2050,2051,2070,2110, 2131,2171,2210,2711,2910,3010,3012,3114,3135,3212, 3213,3217,3219,3232,3250,3251,3470,4111,4115,4211, 4212,4231,4430,4435,4512,4710,4770 | \$20.00 |
| Other | |
| BIOL 3138(cross listed with ANTH 3138) | \$37.00 |
| BIOL 3252,3272(cross listed with CHEM 3251, 3271) | \$25.00 |
| BIOL 3450(cross listed with NRMT 3450) | \$30.00 |
| BIOL 4152 Field Trip | \$1,500.00 |



Chemistry

| Course Fee | Amount |
|--|---------|
| Lab Supplies | |
| CHEM 1050, 1110, 1111, 1130, 1131, 2111, 2211, 2231, 2351, 2411,2412,3131,3210,3231,3251,3271,3371,3451,4191 | \$25.00 |

Education

| Course Fee | Amount |
|---|----------|
| Art Supplies | |
| EDUC 4035, 4226 | \$16.00 |
| EDUC03010/INDI 3010 | \$70.00 |
| Lab Supplies | |
| EDUC 4200, 4201, 4205, 4224 | \$15.00 |
| EDUC 4225 | \$20.00 |
| Other | |
| EDUC 4203 (includes Education 3531 YA field trips) | \$325.00 |
| EDUC 4208 | \$15.00 |
| EDUC 4708 ADE | \$300.00 |
| Late Registration Fee | \$30.00 |
| Teacher Candidates Additional Placement Fee (Request for 3rd Placement) | \$750.00 |
| Teacher Candidates Deferred Placement Fee | \$500.00 |
| Re-registration in Math Competency Exam (EDUC 0450 or 0451) | \$125.00 |



Engineering

| Course Fee | Amount |
|--|---------|
| Lab Supplies | |
| Chemical | |
| ECHE 2555 | \$21.00 |
| ECHE 3438 | \$45.00 |
| ENGI 3014, 4056 | \$15.00 |
| ECHE 4231 (replacement for 4150 Reactor Engineering and Process Control Lab) | \$10.00 |
| Civil | |
| ECIV 1235, 4969 | \$40.00 |
| ENGI 2139, ECIV 4052, 2639 | \$20.00 |
| Electrical | |
| EELE 0554,2939,3316,4136,4969 | \$15.00 |
| Mechanical | |
| EMEC 1533, 1635, ENGI 2032, 2033, 4032 | \$15.00 |
| Software | |
| ESOF 3350, 3050, 3655, 4969 | \$20.00 |
| ESOF 3555 | \$30.00 |
| Other | |
| Engineering Fee | \$30.00 |



Sustainability Services

| Course Fee | Amount |
|-----------------|----------|
| Lab Supplies | |
| ENSU 3013, 4013 | \$310.00 |
| ENSU 4110 | \$15.00 |

General Science

| Course Fee | Amount |
|--------------------------|---------|
| Photography Lab Supplies | |
| GSCI 0310,0330 | \$80.00 |

Geography

| Course Fee | Amount |
|------------------------|---------|
| Lab Supplies | |
| GEOG 2232 | \$15.00 |
| GEOG/ENST 1170 F1 & F2 | \$15.00 |
| GEOG 2351 | \$25.00 |
| GEOG/ENST 4411 | \$10.00 |



Geology

| Course Fee | Amount |
|---|----------|
| Lab Supplies | |
| GEOL 2215, 2217, 3217, 3218, 4411 | \$10.00 |
| GEOL 3015 | \$15.00 |
| GEOL 4161 (plus the cost of students food) | \$510.00 |
| GEOL 1111 FA/ENST 1112 FA | \$50.00 |
| GEOL 2318 | \$65.00 |
| GEOL (Water Resource Science)(plus the cost of students food) | \$510.00 |

Kinesiology

| Course Fee | Amount |
|---|----------|
| Field School (all Kinesiology Students including ConEd/KIN) | |
| Year1 | \$105.00 |
| Year 2 | \$105.00 |
| Year 3 | \$105.00 |
| Year 4 | \$105.00 |

Media Studies

| Course Fee | Amount |
|---------------------------------|---------|
| Lab Supplies | |
| MDST 2030, 2610, 3630, 3690 | \$40.00 |
| Internship Application Fee | |
| MDST 3910, 3930 | \$30.00 |
| Internship Late Application Fee | |
| MDST 3910, 3930 | \$50.00 |



Music

| Course Fee | Amount |
|---|---------|
| Lab Supplies | |
| MUSI 1333, 2333, 3333,4333 | \$50.00 |
| Music Performance Primary Lumina Concert Series | |
| MUSI 1400, 1402, 1404, 1406, 1408, 1500, 1502, 1504, 1505, 1506, 1508, 1600, 1602, 1604, 1606, 1608, 1700, 1704, 2400, 2402, 2404, 2406, 2408, 2500, 2502, 2504, 2505, 2506, 2508, 2600, 2602, 2604, 2606, 2608, 2700, 2702, 2704, 3400, 3402, 3406, 3408, 3500, 3502, 3504, 3505, 3506, 3508, 3600, 3602, 3604, 3606, 3608, 3700, 3702, 3704, 4400, 4402, 4404, 4406, 4408, 4500, 4502, 4504, 4505, 4506, 4508, 4600, 4600, 4602, 4604, 4606, 4608, 4700, 4702, 4704 | \$50.00 |

Natural Resources Management

| Course Fee | Amount |
|---|-----------|
| Field School | |
| Year 1 | \$350.00 |
| Year 2 | \$350.00 |
| Year 3 | \$800.00 |
| Year 4 | \$1000.00 |
| Non-Natural Resources Management Students | |
| NRMT 3116 | \$80.00 |
| Other | |
| NRMT 3450 (cross listed with BIOL 3450) | \$30.00 |
| WATE 1094 (Water Resources Management) | \$100.00 |



Nursing

| Course Fee | Amount |
|--|----------|
| Lab Supplies | |
| NURS 1512, 2511, 3600, 4460 | \$15.00 |
| FINE re: incomplete clinical documentation (applies to each missed deadline) | \$100.00 |
| NURS 2056 - NCLEX Materials Prep Fee | \$40.00 |
| NURS 4111 - NCLEX Materials Prep Fee | \$100.00 |

Outdoor Recreation, Parks & Tourism

| Course Fee | Amount |
|-------------------|----------|
| Field School | |
| Year 1 | \$200.00 |
| Year 2 | \$200.00 |
| Year 3 | \$200.00 |
| Year 4 | \$200.00 |
| Non HBOR Students | |
| OUTD 1310 | \$275.00 |
| OUTD 2350 | \$200.00 |
| OUTD 2755 | \$80.00 |

Social Work

| Program Related Fees | Amount |
|---|---------|
| One-Year Social Work Program Application Fee | \$45.00 |
| Challenge Exam Fee for Third Year Field Placement | \$35.00 |